## University of Mumbai

Website - mu.ac.in
Email id - dr.aams@fort.mu.ac.in
aams3@mu.ac.in



Academic Authorities, Meetings & Services (AAMS) Room No. 128, M. G. Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400 032. Tel. 022-68320033

Re- accredited with A ++ Grade (CGPA 3.65) by NAAC Category- I University Status awarded by UGC

No. AAMS\_UGS/ICC/2025-26/21

Date: 16th May, 2025

## CIRCULAR:-

All the Principals of the Affiliated Colleges, Directors of the Recognized Institutions and the Head, University Departments, Director, Kalyan Sub-Center, Director, Ratnagiri Sub-Centre, are hereby informed that the recommendations made by the Board of Deans at its meeting held on 16<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 vide item No. 9.5 have been accepted by the Academic Council at its meeting held on 28<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 vide item No. 9.2, as per appendix with the other head fees for the UG & PG program is accepted for the academic year 2025-26.

## Faculty of Science & Technology

Sr. No.	Name of the Courses	Appendix
1	M.Sc. (Physics), M.A./M.Sc. (Mathematics), M.A. /M.Sc. (Statistics) and M.A./M.Sc. (Geology) (Unaided Programs)	Appendix A
2	M.Sc. in Biotechnology, Bioanalytical Sciences, Herbal Sciences, Environmental Science, Nano Sciences, Nano Sciences and Nanotechnology, Material Sciences (Unaided Programs)	Appendix B
3	M.Sc. in Chemistry, Microbiology, Biochemistry, Zoology, Oceanography and any other Biological Sciences subjects (Unaided Programs)	Appendix C
4	M.Sc. Course all subjects (Aided Program)	Appendix D

MUMBAI – 400 032 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2025

(Dr. Prasad Karande) Registrar

All the Principals of the Affiliated Colleges, Directors of the Recognized Institutions and the Head, University Departments, Director, Kalyan Sub-Center, Director, Ratnagiri Sub-Centre.

A.C./9.2/28/06/2024

\*\*\*\*\*

No. AAMS\_UGS/ICC/2025-26/21, Date: 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2025 Desktop\_Fee Structure\_2025-26\_Circulars\_Circular For Faculty of Science & Technology

## University of Mumbai For University Departments & Affiliated Colleges Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26

M.Sc. (Chemistry), Microbiology, Biochemistry, Zoology, Oceanography and Any other Biological Sciences (Unaided Programs)

Sr. No.	Particulars		Year I	Year I
			(Amt.	in Rs.)
A				
1	Tuition Fees		17325	17325
2	Library fees		1000	1000
3	Gymkhana fees/ year		200	200
4	Other fees/ extra curricular activity		250	250
5	P.G. Registration Fees (Including Registration Form Fee Rs. 25/-)	and the state of t	1025	
6	Utility fees		250	250
7	Magazine fees		100	100
8	Development fees		840	840
9	Computer & Internet Fcc		500	500
10	Uni. Sports and Cultural Activity		36	36
	(Annual State Level Contribution*)		105 10	
11	NSS Ekak Yogana		10	10
12	Convocation Fee			250
13	Marksheet		50	50
14	Sports Contribution		60	60
15	Laboratory fee		17000	17000
16	Project fee			2000
	Total	A	38646	39871
В				
1	Disaster Relief fund		10	10
2	Admission Processing		200	200
3	I card and Library card		80	80
4	**Group Insurance (Yuva Raksha Student		20	20
	Life/Accidental Insurance Yojana)			
5	Student Development Fund		50	50
6	VC Fund		20	20
7	Alumni Association Fees		25	25
8	# E-Suvidha & Charges		70	70
	Total	В	475	475
С				
	Refundable			
1	Caution Money		150	-
2	Library Deposit		250	_
3	Laboratory deposit		400	-
	Total	С	800	0
1)				
1	Admission Form		100	100
2	Entrepreneurship Development Cell Activity Fees		100	100
	Total	D	110	110
	Grand Total	A+B+C+D	40031	40456

	Wherever applicable	
1	Transcripts - 5 copies (additional copy Rs. 100 each)	I
2	Transfer Certificate	1000
3	Bonafide Certificate	100
4	No Objection Certificate	100
5	Document verification fees for students passed Higher Secondary Education from other than Maharashtra State	400
6	Eligibility-cum-Enrollment Fee Mumbai University Students	*
	Within Maharashtra State Board	400
	Other than Maharashtra State Board	500
7	Prospectus+ information Brochure	100
*8	(Indradhanushya - Rs. 6, Krida Mahotsav - Rs. 8, Aavishkar - Rs. 5, Avhan - Rs. 5, College Share - Rs. 6, University Share - Rs. 6)	36
**9	Group Insurance (Yuva Raksha Student Life/Accidental Insurance Yojana for 5 lakhs)	62
	Student Medical insurance	422
#10	e-governance & digitization Facilities	70

1	In case of permanently unaided division Tuition fees shall be Rs. 5000 per annum. In case of unaided subjects in aided college an increase of Rs.750 per paper as tuition fees for each unaided subject /paper.
2	From the academic year 2026-27 the fees will be increased by 5% rounded to nearest ten every year in Tuition Fees of Self Finance Courses and Development Fees.
3	Any other increase in the other heads of the fee approved by the competent authority from time to time.
4	For the foreign students' fees will be charged 5 times of the Total fees and for Hostel Fees also.
5	The fee exempted to the reservation category is as per the prevailing rules.
6	The fee collected in different head be spent only for the specified purpose for which it has been collected.

Registrar UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI